

FAO: – Aristo AB

13/01/2016

Declaration of Compliance

Scope: Satchel Bags. (Baguette F/F Bag & Film Front Baguette XL)

Description: Satchel shaped bags made from white grease resistant paper outer with a polypropylene liner and window. Constructed using water based and Hotmelt adhesives.

We hereby warrant that all food packaging within the scope of this document supplied by Welton Bibby & Baron Limited meets the requirements of the Food Safety Act 1990 (as amended), in particular the relevant requirements of:-

The Materials and Articles Intended to Come into Contact with Foodstuffs Regulations
(EC) 1935/2004

Good manufacturing practice for materials and articles intended to come into contact with food
(EC) No 2023/2006

Plastic materials and articles intended to come into contact with foodstuffs Commission
Regulation (EU) No 10/2011.

The Materials and Articles in Contact with Food (England) Regulations 2012 (SI No2619)
and all other relevant regulations and amendments made there-under and warrant that all reasonable precautions will be taken and all due diligence exercised by the company, in compliance with s21 of the Act, further to ensure that no offense by or under the act is committed.

Packaging Origin: United Kingdom

Post Consumer Waste Recycled Materials Content: None

Intended Use: Direct food contact packaging of dry, moist and fatty foods at ambient temperature and humidity.

Limitations of Use: Unsuitable for: Heating / Cooking food in the packaging
Liquid Foods

For and on behalf of Aristo AB.

Signed:

Print Name:

Position: